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Information regarding insurance

coverage for foreign visitors

For whom the insurance applies

The insurance covers all foreign visitors under the age of 70 years, who will visit the policyholder or co-insured
categories. The insurance applies for the amount of trip days reported to Gouda, which can be adjusted afterwards.

The following categories are not covered by the insurance: journalists, deminers and rescue staff..

When and where the insurance applies

The policy takes effect when the visitor has checked in, in the country of residence for direct travel to Sweden, and ends

when the visitor returns to the country of residence. The policy also applies during connection in Europe, during

out- and home ward journey for the duration of maximum 24 hours. The insurance applies in Sweden and during
journey, starting from Sweden, in other Schengen country.

Coverage and maximum compensation

The insurance policy, tender inquiry and accepted tender represents together with policy terms and conditions nr. 702

the insurance coverage.

Coverage and maximum compensation

lliness, injury and accident

Disability and death compensation
due to accident/illness/infection

Property

Personal liability coverage
Legal aid

Personal safety and crisis
management

Acute medical expenses, hospital care, medicine, treat-
ment and facilities

Transportation and home transportation in connection
with medical care/death or local funeral

Alternative care
Other supplementary costs in connection with hospital care
Acute dental care due to accident

Changed accommodation

Additional expenses for food, accommodation and travel
expenses in the event of extended stay due to illness,
damage or injury due to accident

Damaged personal belongings due to accident
Summon next of kin

In case of medical disability
In case of death
Facilities

Personal property

Personal injury or property damage
For the insured as a private individual

Crisis therapy - for the insured and close relative

300 000 SEK

Necessary and resonable
expenses

10 000 SEK
15 000 SEK
10 000 SEK
50 000 SEK

2 000 SEK
50 000 SEK

200 000 SEK
50 000 SEK
30 000 SEK

15 000 SEK
(of which theft-prone
property, 10 000 SEK)

2 000 000 SEK
100 000 SEK
10 000 SEK



